
utilizing the "web", that are intended to improve the information flow amongst the scientist user, funding
agencies and ship operators involved in the scheduling process.

PRE-MEETING ACTION. All ship's schedules should be posted on OCEANIC. Cost figures in the
following format for both 1997 and 1998 should be passed to the UNOLS Office no later than 8
September '97.

1997 NSF NAVY OTHER TOTAL 
Ship Days 
Cost $K

1998 NSF NAVY OTHER TOTAL 
Ship Days 
Cost $K

Costs for 1997 should be your latest projection. Costs for 1998 should be realistic estimates.

WHAT TO BRING TO THE MEETING: 
1. Viewgraph(s) to illustrate your 1998 schedule. 
2. Viewgraph(s) of the track chart(s) for 1998. (A hard copy for inclusion in the record is requested.) 
3. An extra copy of all UNOLS Ship Time Request forms not on file with the UNOLS Office. 

Appendix II
Attendance List

NAME INSTITUTION/
ORGANIZATION PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Tim Askew HBOI (561) 465-2400
x262

(561) 465-
2116 taskew@hboi.edu

Rodger Baier NSF (703) 306-1589 (703) 306-
0390 rbaier@nsf.gov

Jack Bash UNOLS (401) 874-6825 (874) 792-
6486 unols@gso.uri.edu

C. Lee Black BBSRI (441) 297-
1880x208

(441) 297-
1839 lblack@bbsr.edu

Jeff Callahan URI (401) 874-6110 (401) 874-
6578 callahan@gso.uri.edu

Norman
Cherkis NRL (202) 404-1103   cherkis@qur.navy.mil

Larry Clark NSF (703) 306-1580 (703) 306-
0390  

Mary D'Andrea UNOLS (401) 792-6825 (401) 792-
6486 unols@gsosun1.gso.uri.edu

Paul Dauphin NSF (703) 306-1581 (703) 306-
0390 gdauphin@nsf.gov

Dolly Dieter NSF (703) 306-1577
x7233

(703) 306-
0390 e.dieter@nsf.gov

David Epp NSF/MGG (703) 306-1586 (703) 306-
0390 depp@nsf.gov

Linda Goad U of Michigan (313) 763-5393 (313) 647-
2748 lgoad@umich.edu

Donald (703) 306-



Heinrichs NSF/OCE (703) 306-1576 0390 dheinric@nsf.gov

Ken Johnson MLML (408) 755-8657 (408) 753-
2826 johnson@mlml.calstate.edu

Robert Knox SIO (619) 534-4729 (619) 535-
1817 rknox@ucsd.edu

Bruce Malfait NSF/ODP (703) 306-1581 (703) 306-
0390 bmalfait@nsf.gov

Scott McKellar NOAA (301) 713-
3435x135

(301) 713-
1541 scottmckellar@noaa.gov

Don Moller WHOI (508) 289-2277 (508) 457-
2185 dmoller@whoi.edu

Tim Pfeiffer U of Delaware (302) 645-4341 (302) 645-
4006 pfeiffer@udel.edu

Dave Powell U of Miami (305) 361-4832 (305) 361-
4174 dpowell@rsmas.miami.edu

Sean Powers NSF (703) 306-1587 (703) 306-
0390 spowers@nsf.gov

Mike Prince MLML (408) 633-3534 (408) 633-
4580 prince@mlml.calstate.edu

Mike Purdy NSF (703)-306-1580 (703)-306-
0390 mpurdy@nsf.gov

Steve Rabalais LUMCON (504) 851-2800 (504) 851-
2874 srabalais@lumcon.edu

Michael
Rawson LDEO (914) 365-8367 (914) 359-

6817 rawson@ldeo.columbia.edu

Elizabeth Rios UCSD/SIO (619) 534-2841 (619) 535-
1817 shipsked@ucsd.edu

Lisa Rom NSF (703) 306-1578 (703) 306-
0390 lrom@nsf.gov

Alexander Shor NSF/ODP (703) 306-1580 (703) 306-
0390 ashor@nsf.gov

Phil Taylor NSF (703) 306-1580 (703) 306-
0390 prtaylor@nsf.gov

Joe Ustach Duke/UNC (919) 504-7579 (919) 504-
7651 joeu@duncoc.ml.duke.edu

Tom
Weingartner U of Alaska (907) 474-7993 (907) 474-

7204 weingart@ims.alaska.edu

Richard West NSF (703) 306-1579 (703) 306-
0390 rwest@nsf.gov

CDR Beth
White NOAA (301) 713-2465x

184
(301) 713-
0163 elizabeth.white@noaa.gov

Gordon Wilkes NAVOCEANO (601) 688-4376 (601) 688-
5602 gwilkes@navo.navy.mil

Stan Winslow U of Hawaii (808) 847-2661 (808) 848-
5451 swinslow@poha.soest.hawaii.edu

Appendix III
 SCHEDULING PROCEDURE REVIEW

A Ship Scheduling Procedure Review Committee chaired by Rick Jahnke met 7 January 
1997 to address perceived weakness in the ship scheduling process. These were: 
1. Information Exchange 
2. Insufficient Project Tracking 


